Form PTO 1594 MED 429 RECC 07-22	
OMS r ₁ J651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
LIDHIN BIRKI NAKA KANA KURA KIRA KIRA KIRA KIRA KIRA KANA KANA KANA MANA MANA MANA MANA MAN	AND THE
issioner of Pat 10109	98169 original documents or copy thereof.
07-02-1999	
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #58 g party	B. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Synergy Health Systems, LLC (\$666. 7 0 1)	Name: Haelth, LLC
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	Street Address: 201 East 69th Street, Suite 5J
[] Corporation	City: New York State: New York Zip: 10021
[x] Other-limited liability company	[] Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	[] Association
	[] General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Limited Partnership
	[] Corporation-New York [x] Other - limited liability company
[x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: June 30, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
75/519,192 - HAELTH	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Darby & Darby P.C.	
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	[x] Enclosed
EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Date 7-2-9 Gabel No. 5 9 5 8 5 9 4 4 0	
I hereby certify that, on the date indicated above I deposited this paper or fee with the U.S. Postal Service	8. Deposit account number:
& that it was addressed for delivery to the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington D.C. 20231 by	<u>04-0100</u>
"Express Mall Post Office to Addressee" service,	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Diame (Print) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original document.	
Karin Segall Name of Person Signing July 2, 1999	
Name of Person Signing 7 7 7 7 999 MTHAI1 00000247 75519192 Signature Signature	
11 FC • 481 40.00 DD	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0546

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Synergy Health Systems, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of New York, and having a place of business at 201 East 69th Street, Suite 5J, New York, New York 10021, hereinbelow called "Assignor", has intended to use the trademark HAELTH in commerce and has filed an application under Serial No. 75/519,192, indicating those intentions, but has not yet filed allegations of use under §§1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act:

; and

WHEREAS, Haelth, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of New York, and having a place of business at 201 East 69th Street, Suite 5J, New York, New York 10021, hereinbelow called "Assignee", the successor of the ongoing and existing business or portion thereof of Synergy Health Systems, LLC, to which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending intent-to-use trademark application therefor;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark, pending intent-to-use trademark application and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

SYNERGY HEALTH SYSTEMS, LLC

Dated: $\frac{6/30/99}{}$

By: William R. Fair III

Title: President

M:\2178\3E869\LBL5254.WPD

RECORDED: 07/02/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0547